
Plattsburgh (12-8, 7-6 SUNYAC) -vs- Cortland (17-3,12-1 SUNYAC)
02/06/26 at Cortland, NY (Corey Gym)

 
 

 
 
Plattsburgh 38

Cortland 54

Date: 02/06/26
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Attendance: 175
Site: Cortland, NY (Corey Gym)
Referees: David Dence, Steve Call, Keith Batson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Plattsburgh 7 8 12 11 38
Cortland 12 12 14 16 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Imani Walcott * 20 4-9 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 5 4 0 8
02 Julia Greek * 35 3-9 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 5 4 0 3 6
24 Kayla Johannesen * 35 2-9 0-4 0-2 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 1 4
32 Kathy Peterson-Ross * 30 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 1 1 0 4
33 Desiree Dubois * 31 1-5 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 2 3
01 Rosie Sculco 23 3-9 1-1 1-3 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 8
25 Kaelyn Morgan 23 1-2 0-0 3-5 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
13 Meredith Bush 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-49 1-14 5-12 5-22 27 15 6 13 6 7 38

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 0-6   0.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 4-8   50.00 % 0-0   0.00% 3-7   42.86 %
Total 16-49   32.7 % 1-14   7.1 % 5-12   41.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Jackie Funk * 36 4-14 2-9 2-2 0-5 5 1 2 0 0 0 12
10 Brooke Tillotson * 24 3-10 0-2 1-1 3-4 7 0 1 1 1 3 7
32 Sophie Bissaillon * 31 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 2 2 1 1 1 6
05 Joleen Lusk * 18 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 3 2 1 0 4
20 Kaeli McAnally * 24 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-5 6 0 2 5 0 1 2
33 Sam Dembinsky 25 5-8 1-2 1-3 1-7 8 1 2 1 0 1 12
01 Mariah Huss 14 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
02 Sarah Owen 2 0-1 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
23 Cadence Nicholas 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
21 Bella Zingoni 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
03 Katie Boyd 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Megan Milleville 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-51 4-17 14-16 12-32 44 8 13 15 3 6 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-4   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 2-6   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 18-51   35.3 % 4-17   23.5 % 14-16   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 23
Largest Lead: 17 4th-
02:24



1st Box Score
Plattsburgh 7

Cortland 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Imani Walcott 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 3 4 0 4
2 Julia Greek 18 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 2
24 Kayla Johannesen 17 1-7 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
32 Kathy Peterson-Ross 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
33 Desiree Dubois 16 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
1 Rosie Sculco 12 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Kaelyn Morgan 11 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Meredith Bush 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-26 0-8 1-3 2-11 13 6 2 5 5 4 15
26.9 % 0.0 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Jackie Funk 18 2-8 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Brooke Tillotson 14 3-7 0-2 1-1 1-3 4 0 1 1 1 2 7
32 Sophie Bissaillon 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
5 Joleen Lusk 11 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 1 0 2
20 Kaeli McAnally 12 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 2
33 Sam Dembinsky 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 1 4
1 Mariah Huss 8 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
2 Sarah Owen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Cadence Nicholas 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Bella Zingoni 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Katie Boyd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Megan Milleville 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-26 1-7 5-5 6-19 25 3 6 8 3 3 24
34.6 % 14.3 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Plattsburgh 8

Cortland 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Imani Walcott 8 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 4
2 Julia Greek 17 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 3 0 1 4
24 Kayla Johannesen 18 1-2 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 2
32 Kathy Peterson-Ross 19 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
33 Desiree Dubois 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
1 Rosie Sculco 11 2-4 1-1 1-3 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 6
25 Kaelyn Morgan 12 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
13 Meredith Bush 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-23 1-6 4-9 3-11 14 9 4 8 1 3 23
39.1 % 16.7 % 44.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Jackie Funk 18 2-6 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 8
10 Brooke Tillotson 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
32 Sophie Bissaillon 17 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 1 6
5 Joleen Lusk 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
20 Kaeli McAnally 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 4 0 1 0
33 Sam Dembinsky 12 3-4 1-2 1-3 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 8
1 Mariah Huss 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Sarah Owen 2 0-1 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
23 Cadence Nicholas 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Bella Zingoni 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Katie Boyd 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Megan Milleville 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-25 3-10 9-11 6-13 19 5 7 7 0 3 30
36.0 % 30.0 % 81.8 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Plattsburgh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cortland
MISS 3PTR by GREEK,JULIA 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:28 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LUSK,JOLEEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WALCOTT,IMANI 09:00
09:00 BLOCK  by LUSK,JOLEEN

-- REBOUND DEF by BISSAILLON,SOPHIE
08:44 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FUNK,JACKIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TILLOTSON,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by DUBOIS,DESIREE 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:09 TURNOVER  by MCANALLY,KAELI

STEAL  by DUBOIS,DESIREE 08:08
MISS 3PTR by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TILLOTSON,BROOKE
07:40 MISS LAYUP by TILLOTSON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by DUBOIS,DESIREE --
GOOD LAYUP by DUBOIS,DESIREE(in the paint) 07:21 2-4 H 2

06:52 MISS LAYUP by TILLOTSON,BROOKE
BLOCK  by WALCOTT,IMANI 06:52

-- REBOUND OFF by TILLOTSON,BROOKE
06:48 MISS 3PTR by FUNK,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY --
06:31 SUB IN by DEMBINSKY,SAM
06:31 SUB OUT by LUSK,JOLEEN

MISS LAYUP by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by BISSAILLON,SOPHIE

FOUL  by WALCOTT,IMANI 06:27
SUB IN by MORGAN,KAELYN 06:27
SUB OUT by WALCOTT,IMANI 06:27

06:07 MISS LAYUP by DEMBINSKY,SAM
BLOCK  by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY 06:07

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:04 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FUNK,JACKIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY 05:54
05:53 STEAL  by TILLOTSON,BROOKE
05:49 TURNOVER  by TILLOTSON,BROOKE

STEAL  by GREEK,JULIA 05:47
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,KAELYN 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FUNK,JACKIE
05:05 MISS LAYUP by FUNK,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by DUBOIS,DESIREE --
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TILLOTSON,BROOKE
04:24 MISS 3PTR by FUNK,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY --
04:02 FOUL  by DEMBINSKY,SAM

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 04:02
GOOD FT by DUBOIS,DESIREE 04:02 3-6 H 3
MISS FT by DUBOIS,DESIREE 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by FUNK,JACKIE
SUB IN by SCULCO,ROSIE 04:02
SUB OUT by GREEK,JULIA 04:02

04:02 SUB IN by ZINGONI,BELLA
04:02 SUB IN by HUSS,MARIAH
04:02 SUB IN by LUSK,JOLEEN
04:02 SUB OUT by TILLOTSON,BROOKE
04:02 SUB OUT by MCANALLY,KAELI
04:02 SUB OUT by BISSAILLON,SOPHIE



03:31 MISS JUMPER by HUSS,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMBINSKY,SAM
FOUL  by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY 03:04
SUB IN by WALCOTT,IMANI 03:04
SUB OUT by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY 03:04

02:49 MISS LAYUP by FUNK,JACKIE
REBOUND DEF by SCULCO,ROSIE --
MISS LAYUP by SCULCO,ROSIE 02:25
REBOUND OFF by WALCOTT,IMANI --
TURNOVER  by WALCOTT,IMANI 02:21
SUB IN by GREEK,JULIA 02:21
SUB OUT by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 02:21

02:21 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,CADENCE
02:21 SUB IN by TILLOTSON,BROOKE
02:21 SUB OUT by DEMBINSKY,SAM
02:21 SUB OUT by FUNK,JACKIE
02:00 3-9 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HUSS,MARIAH

-- ASSIST  by LUSK,JOLEEN
01:44 FOUL  by HUSS,MARIAH

GOOD LAYUP by WALCOTT,IMANI(in the paint) 01:39 5-9 H 4
01:16 MISS JUMPER by LUSK,JOLEEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WALCOTT,IMANI 00:59
SUB IN by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY 00:59
SUB IN by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 00:59
SUB OUT by DUBOIS,DESIREE 00:59
SUB OUT by MORGAN,KAELYN 00:59

00:45 5-11 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TILLOTSON,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUSK,JOLEEN

FOUL  by WALCOTT,IMANI 00:45
00:45 5-12 H 7 GOOD FT by TILLOTSON,BROOKE

SUB IN by MORGAN,KAELYN 00:45
SUB OUT by WALCOTT,IMANI 00:45

00:45 SUB IN by DEMBINSKY,SAM
00:45 SUB OUT by LUSK,JOLEEN

GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,KAELYN(in the paint) 00:34 7-12 H 5
ASSIST  by GREEK,JULIA --

00:34 FOUL  by NICHOLAS,CADENCE
MISS FT by MORGAN,KAELYN 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMBINSKY,SAM
00:20 TURNOVER  by NICHOLAS,CADENCE

STEAL  by GREEK,JULIA 00:18
MISS 3PTR by GREEK,JULIA 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,CADENCE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Plattsburgh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cortland
SUB IN by MORGAN,KAELYN 10:00
SUB IN by BUSH,MEREDITH 10:00
SUB OUT by WALCOTT,IMANI 10:00
SUB OUT by DUBOIS,DESIREE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by DEMBINSKY,SAM
10:00 SUB OUT by LUSK,JOLEEN
09:29 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 09:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TILLOTSON,BROOKE

08:52 MISS 3PTR by FUNK,JACKIE
REBOUND DEF by GREEK,JULIA --



MISS JUMPER by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 08:21
-- REBOUND DEF by DEMBINSKY,SAM

07:52 7-14 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by DEMBINSKY,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCANALLY,KAELI

MISS LAYUP by GREEK,JULIA 07:27
07:27 BLOCK  by TILLOTSON,BROOKE

-- REBOUND DEF by MCANALLY,KAELI
07:19 7-16 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DEMBINSKY,SAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCANALLY,KAELI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:17
SUB IN by SCULCO,ROSIE 07:17
SUB IN by DUBOIS,DESIREE 07:17
SUB IN by WALCOTT,IMANI 07:17
SUB OUT by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY 07:17
SUB OUT by MORGAN,KAELYN 07:17
SUB OUT by BUSH,MEREDITH 07:17

07:17 SUB IN by LUSK,JOLEEN
07:17 SUB OUT by DEMBINSKY,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by SCULCO,ROSIE(in the paint) 06:51 9-16 H 7
06:28 MISS 3PTR by TILLOTSON,BROOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by LUSK,JOLEEN
06:08 MISS LAYUP by BISSAILLON,SOPHIE

BLOCK  by WALCOTT,IMANI 06:08
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by MORGAN,KAELYN 06:08
SUB OUT by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 06:08

05:53 MISS LAYUP by LUSK,JOLEEN
BLOCK  by WALCOTT,IMANI 05:53
REBOUND DEF by WALCOTT,IMANI --
TURNOVER  by WALCOTT,IMANI 05:50

05:49 STEAL  by TILLOTSON,BROOKE
05:47 9-18 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by TILLOTSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SCULCO,ROSIE 05:36
05:36 BLOCK  by BISSAILLON,SOPHIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
05:36 SUB IN by DEMBINSKY,SAM
05:36 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,CADENCE
05:36 SUB OUT by TILLOTSON,BROOKE
05:36 SUB OUT by BISSAILLON,SOPHIE

MISS LAYUP by WALCOTT,IMANI 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MCANALLY,KAELI

FOUL  by SCULCO,ROSIE 05:23
05:13 TURNOVER  by LUSK,JOLEEN

MISS JUMPER by SCULCO,ROSIE 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by FUNK,JACKIE

04:39 MISS 3PTR by FUNK,JACKIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 04:37
SUB OUT by WALCOTT,IMANI 04:37
MISS JUMPER by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MCANALLY,KAELI
04:01 MISS JUMPER by LUSK,JOLEEN

-- REBOUND OFF by DEMBINSKY,SAM
FOUL  by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 03:52

03:52 9-19 H 10 GOOD FT by MCANALLY,KAELI
03:52 9-20 H 11 GOOD FT by MCANALLY,KAELI

SUB IN by WALCOTT,IMANI 03:52
SUB OUT by MORGAN,KAELYN 03:52

03:52 SUB IN by BISSAILLON,SOPHIE
03:52 SUB IN by HUSS,MARIAH
03:52 SUB OUT by LUSK,JOLEEN
03:52 SUB OUT by MCANALLY,KAELI



MISS LAYUP by SCULCO,ROSIE 03:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ZINGONI,BELLA

03:20 TURNOVER  by DEMBINSKY,SAM
STEAL  by DUBOIS,DESIREE 03:20

03:20 SUB IN by ZINGONI,BELLA
03:20 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,CADENCE

GOOD LAYUP by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA(in the paint) 03:03 11-20 H 9
02:41 MISS LAYUP by DEMBINSKY,SAM

BLOCK  by WALCOTT,IMANI 02:41
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:28 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by GREEK,JULIA 02:13 13-20 H 7

01:55 TURNOVER  by BISSAILLON,SOPHIE
GOOD LAYUP by WALCOTT,IMANI(in the paint) 01:36 15-20 H 5
ASSIST  by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA --
FOUL  by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 01:06

01:06 15-21 H 6 GOOD FT by HUSS,MARIAH
01:06 15-22 H 7 GOOD FT by HUSS,MARIAH
01:06 SUB IN by TILLOTSON,BROOKE
01:06 SUB OUT by ZINGONI,BELLA

TURNOVER  by GREEK,JULIA 00:42
00:41 STEAL  by DEMBINSKY,SAM

00:38 15-24 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by TILLOTSON,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEMBINSKY,SAM
MISS 3PTR by DUBOIS,DESIREE 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMBINSKY,SAM
SUB IN by MORGAN,KAELYN 00:11
SUB IN by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY 00:11
SUB OUT by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 00:11
SUB OUT by WALCOTT,IMANI 00:11

00:11 SUB IN by LUSK,JOLEEN
00:11 SUB OUT by DEMBINSKY,SAM
00:03 MISS 3PTR by TILLOTSON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Plattsburgh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cortland
09:43 MISS JUMPER by TILLOTSON,BROOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by TILLOTSON,BROOKE
09:40 MISS 3PTR by FUNK,JACKIE

-- REBOUND OFF by LUSK,JOLEEN
09:26 TURNOVER  by LUSK,JOLEEN

GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY 09:12 17-24 H 7
ASSIST  by GREEK,JULIA --

08:50 MISS 3PTR by MCANALLY,KAELI
REBOUND DEF by WALCOTT,IMANI --
MISS LAYUP by WALCOTT,IMANI 08:37
REBOUND OFF by WALCOTT,IMANI --
TURNOVER  by WALCOTT,IMANI 08:33

08:31 STEAL  by TILLOTSON,BROOKE
08:16 17-26 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LUSK,JOLEEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GREEK,JULIA 07:56
07:55 STEAL  by MCANALLY,KAELI
07:52 TURNOVER  by MCANALLY,KAELI

SUB IN by MORGAN,KAELYN 07:51
SUB OUT by WALCOTT,IMANI 07:51
GOOD LAYUP by GREEK,JULIA(in the paint) 07:39 19-26 H 7

07:13 MISS 3PTR by FUNK,JACKIE
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY --



MISS 3PTR by DUBOIS,DESIREE 07:02
-- REBOUND DEF by FUNK,JACKIE

06:45 19-28 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BISSAILLON,SOPHIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUSK,JOLEEN

MISS 3PTR by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY 06:26
-- REBOUND DEF by LUSK,JOLEEN

06:14 MISS JUMPER by FUNK,JACKIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCANALLY,KAELI

06:11 MISS LAYUP by MCANALLY,KAELI
REBOUND DEF by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA --

06:02 FOUL  by FUNK,JACKIE
MISS FT by MORGAN,KAELYN 06:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MORGAN,KAELYN 06:02 20-28 H 8

06:02 SUB IN by DEMBINSKY,SAM
06:02 SUB OUT by LUSK,JOLEEN
05:49 20-31 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by FUNK,JACKIE

-- ASSIST  by DEMBINSKY,SAM
MISS 3PTR by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMBINSKY,SAM
FOUL  by MORGAN,KAELYN 05:11

05:04 20-34 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by DEMBINSKY,SAM
-- ASSIST  by FUNK,JACKIE

TURNOVER  by GREEK,JULIA 04:47
04:47 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:47 SUB IN by LUSK,JOLEEN
04:47 SUB IN by ZINGONI,BELLA
04:47 SUB OUT by TILLOTSON,BROOKE
04:47 SUB OUT by BISSAILLON,SOPHIE
04:29 TURNOVER  by MCANALLY,KAELI

SUB IN by SCULCO,ROSIE 04:29
SUB OUT by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 04:29
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY(in the paint) 04:14 22-34 H 12

03:49 MISS LAYUP by LUSK,JOLEEN
REBOUND DEF by GREEK,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by GREEK,JULIA 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MCANALLY,KAELI
03:15 MISS 3PTR by DEMBINSKY,SAM

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY --
MISS LAYUP by GREEK,JULIA 03:02
REBOUND OFF by GREEK,JULIA --
GOOD 3PTR by SCULCO,ROSIE 02:55 25-34 H 9
ASSIST  by GREEK,JULIA --

02:23 MISS LAYUP by MCANALLY,KAELI
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,KAELYN --
SUB IN by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 02:10
SUB IN by WALCOTT,IMANI 02:10
SUB OUT by DUBOIS,DESIREE 02:10
SUB OUT by MORGAN,KAELYN 02:10

02:10 SUB IN by BISSAILLON,SOPHIE
02:10 SUB OUT by LUSK,JOLEEN

GOOD LAYUP by WALCOTT,IMANI(in the paint) 02:08 27-34 H 7
ASSIST  by GREEK,JULIA --

01:48 TURNOVER  by MCANALLY,KAELI
STEAL  by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 01:46
MISS LAYUP by WALCOTT,IMANI 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMBINSKY,SAM
FOUL  by SCULCO,ROSIE 01:25

01:25 27-35 H 8 GOOD FT by BISSAILLON,SOPHIE
01:25 27-36 H 9 GOOD FT by BISSAILLON,SOPHIE

SUB IN by DUBOIS,DESIREE 01:25
SUB OUT by GREEK,JULIA 01:25



01:25 SUB IN by HUSS,MARIAH
01:25 SUB OUT by MCANALLY,KAELI

MISS LAYUP by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY 01:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BISSAILLON,SOPHIE

FOUL  by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY 01:03
01:03 27-37 H 10 GOOD FT by FUNK,JACKIE
01:03 27-38 H 11 GOOD FT by FUNK,JACKIE

SUB IN by MORGAN,KAELYN 01:03
SUB OUT by WALCOTT,IMANI 01:03
MISS JUMPER by SCULCO,ROSIE 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by FUNK,JACKIE
00:16 MISS LAYUP by HUSS,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GREEK,JULIA 00:15
SUB OUT by DUBOIS,DESIREE 00:15

00:15 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,CADENCE
00:15 SUB OUT by HUSS,MARIAH

MISS 3PTR by GREEK,JULIA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BISSAILLON,SOPHIE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Plattsburgh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cortland
SUB IN by SCULCO,ROSIE 10:00
SUB IN by MORGAN,KAELYN 10:00
SUB OUT by WALCOTT,IMANI 10:00
SUB OUT by DUBOIS,DESIREE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,CADENCE
10:00 SUB IN by DEMBINSKY,SAM
10:00 SUB OUT by LUSK,JOLEEN
10:00 SUB OUT by TILLOTSON,BROOKE

TURNOVER  by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 09:40
09:21 MISS 3PTR by FUNK,JACKIE

-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLAS,CADENCE
FOUL  by GREEK,JULIA 09:09

09:09 MISS FT by DEMBINSKY,SAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:09 MISS FT by DEMBINSKY,SAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:06 SUB IN by TILLOTSON,BROOKE
09:06 SUB OUT by FUNK,JACKIE

MISS LAYUP by SCULCO,ROSIE 08:45
-- REBOUND DEF by MCANALLY,KAELI

08:38 27-40 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLAS,CADENCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 08:14
08:14 STEAL  by BISSAILLON,SOPHIE

FOUL  by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 08:14
SUB IN by DUBOIS,DESIREE 08:14
SUB IN by WALCOTT,IMANI 08:14
SUB OUT by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY 08:14
SUB OUT by MORGAN,KAELYN 08:14

08:03 TURNOVER  by MCANALLY,KAELI
STEAL  by GREEK,JULIA 08:02
FOUL  by WALCOTT,IMANI 07:58
TURNOVER  by WALCOTT,IMANI 07:58
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:58

07:37 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLAS,CADENCE
-- REBOUND OFF by TILLOTSON,BROOKE

07:34 MISS LAYUP by TILLOTSON,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by SCULCO,ROSIE --



GOOD LAYUP by WALCOTT,IMANI(in the paint) 07:01 29-40 H 11
ASSIST  by GREEK,JULIA --

06:45 29-42 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DEMBINSKY,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BISSAILLON,SOPHIE

FOUL  by DUBOIS,DESIREE 06:45
06:45 29-43 H 14 GOOD FT by DEMBINSKY,SAM

SUB IN by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY 06:45
SUB OUT by SCULCO,ROSIE 06:45

06:45 SUB IN by FUNK,JACKIE
06:45 SUB IN by HUSS,MARIAH
06:45 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,CADENCE
06:45 SUB OUT by MCANALLY,KAELI

MISS LAYUP by WALCOTT,IMANI 06:31
-- REBOUND DEF by DEMBINSKY,SAM

06:02 MISS LAYUP by TILLOTSON,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by WALCOTT,IMANI --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA(in the paint) 05:44 31-43 H 12

05:09 MISS 3PTR by HUSS,MARIAH
BLOCK  by DUBOIS,DESIREE 05:09
REBOUND DEF by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by DUBOIS,DESIREE 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TILLOTSON,BROOKE
04:37 31-45 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by DEMBINSKY,SAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BISSAILLON,SOPHIE
TURNOVER  by GREEK,JULIA 04:19

04:19 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by SCULCO,ROSIE 04:19
SUB OUT by GREEK,JULIA 04:19

04:19 SUB IN by OWEN,SARAH
04:19 SUB IN by ZINGONI,BELLA
04:19 SUB OUT by TILLOTSON,BROOKE
04:19 SUB OUT by DEMBINSKY,SAM
03:56 TURNOVER  by OWEN,SARAH
03:37 FOUL  by OWEN,SARAH

MISS FT by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 03:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOHANNESEN,KAYLA 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by OWEN,SARAH
SUB IN by GREEK,JULIA 03:37
SUB OUT by DUBOIS,DESIREE 03:37
FOUL  by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY 03:07

03:07 31-46 H 15 GOOD FT by OWEN,SARAH
03:07 31-47 H 16 GOOD FT by OWEN,SARAH

SUB IN by MORGAN,KAELYN 03:07
SUB OUT by WALCOTT,IMANI 03:07

02:51 FOUL  by BISSAILLON,SOPHIE
GOOD FT by MORGAN,KAELYN 02:51 32-47 H 15
GOOD FT by MORGAN,KAELYN 02:51 33-47 H 14

02:24 33-50 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by FUNK,JACKIE
-- ASSIST  by HUSS,MARIAH

GOOD LAYUP by SCULCO,ROSIE(in the paint) 02:03 35-50 H 15
01:45 MISS LAYUP by OWEN,SARAH

-- REBOUND OFF by OWEN,SARAH
FOUL  by MORGAN,KAELYN 01:45

01:45 35-51 H 16 GOOD FT by OWEN,SARAH
01:45 35-52 H 17 GOOD FT by OWEN,SARAH
01:45 SUB IN by MILLEVILLE,MEGAN
01:45 SUB IN by BOYD,KATIE
01:45 SUB OUT by OWEN,SARAH
01:45 SUB OUT by HUSS,MARIAH

GOOD LAYUP by GREEK,JULIA(in the paint) 01:33 37-52 H 15
01:21 TURNOVER  by ZINGONI,BELLA



STEAL  by SCULCO,ROSIE 01:20
01:17 FOUL  by ZINGONI,BELLA

TURNOVER  by MORGAN,KAELYN 01:13
SUB IN by DUBOIS,DESIREE 00:59
SUB OUT by GREEK,JULIA 00:59

00:49 37-54 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BISSAILLON,SOPHIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FUNK,JACKIE

00:36 FOUL  by BISSAILLON,SOPHIE
GOOD FT by SCULCO,ROSIE 00:36 38-54 H 16
MISS FT by SCULCO,ROSIE 00:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SCULCO,ROSIE 00:36
REBOUND OFF by SCULCO,ROSIE --
MISS LAYUP by PETERSON-ROSS,KATHY 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ZINGONI,BELLA


